



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05240206 February 06, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E59B2  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43986415201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** BIKE PATH/TRAIL

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,015,224.04	100.00%
2	GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,091,251.90	102.52%
3	HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,204,873.03	106.29%
4	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,593,115.40	119.17%
5	WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,578,099.60	151.83%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05240206 February 06, 2024 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E59B2  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43986415201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** BIKE PATH/TRAIL  
 ST JOHNS RIVER TO SEA LOOP MYRTLE AVE FROM 10TH ST TO SR 44/LYTLE AVE - BIKE PATH/TRAIL

The Improvements under this Contract consist of constructing a 12-ft multi-use Bike Path/Trail, Drainage Improvements including ditch piping, and other incidental construction on Myrtle Avenue from 10th St. to Lytle Ave. (SR-44) in Volusia County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43986415201		(1.000) LS	362,135.00000	362,135.00	295,000.00000	295,000.00	435,000.00000	435,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43986415201		(200.000) DA (LS)	197,400.00000	197,400.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	192,000.00000	192,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,400.000 ED	0.35000	840.00	0.30000	720.00	0.26000	624.00
0020 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		638,168.000 FD	0.06000	38,290.08	0.05000	31,908.40	0.04000	25,526.72
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		428.000 ED	12.00000	5,136.00	11.50000	4,922.00	10.00000	4,280.00
0030 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		5,102.000 LF	1.35000	6,887.70	2.00000	10,204.00	2.50000	12,755.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0035 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		673.000 LF	5.80000	3,903.40	6.50000	4,374.50	7.50000	5,047.50
0040 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	100.00000	400.00	170.00000	680.00	200.00000	800.00
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		36.800 AC	50.00000	1,840.00	115.00000	4,232.00	100.00000	3,680.00
0050 0107 2 MOWING		36.800 AC	75.00000	2,760.00	230.00000	8,464.00	100.00000	3,680.00
0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43986415201		(3.760) AC (LS)	129,487.00000	129,487.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
0060 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.840 AC	19,450.00000	16,338.00	34,000.00000	28,560.00	35,000.00000	29,400.00
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		91.000 SY	33.00000	3,003.00	80.00000	7,280.00	75.00000	6,825.00
0070 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		2.000 EA	200.00000	400.00	745.00000	1,490.00	300.00000	600.00
0075 0110 21 TREE PROTECTION BARRIER		357.000 LF	10.00000	3,570.00	6.00000	2,142.00	7.00000	2,499.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0080 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,111.500 CY	29.23000	32,489.15	22.00000	24,453.00	100.00000	111,150.00
0085 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		3,654.400 CY	31.43000	114,857.79	41.00000	149,830.40	60.00000	219,264.00
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		9,500.000 SY	12.50000	118,750.00	59.00000	560,500.00	25.00000	237,500.00
0095 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		7,330.000 SY	43.27000	317,169.10	34.00000	249,220.00	55.00000	403,150.00
0100 0285703 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03		185.000 SY	47.30000	8,750.50	62.00000	11,470.00	60.00000	11,100.00
0105 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		178.000 SY	59.39000	10,571.42	62.00000	11,036.00	75.00000	13,350.00
0110 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		1,701.000 SY	1.50000	2,551.50	7.10000	12,077.10	20.00000	34,020.00
0115 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		403.100 TN	173.29000	69,853.20	177.00000	71,348.70	225.00000	90,697.50
0120 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		14.600 TN	173.29000	2,530.03	338.00000	4,934.80	225.00000	3,285.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0125 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		94.800 TN	233.47000	22,132.96	271.00000	25,690.80	275.00000	26,070.00
0130 0425 1361 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'		3.000 EA	10,277.00000	30,831.00	12,500.00000	37,500.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00
0135 0425 1369 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, MODIFY		1.000 EA	2,719.00000	2,719.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0140 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'		6.000 EA	8,197.00000	49,182.00	6,000.00000	36,000.00	7,000.00000	42,000.00
0145 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		10.000 EA	8,625.00000	86,250.00	7,400.00000	74,000.00	8,000.00000	80,000.00
0150 0425 1711 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'		3.000 EA	10,553.00000	31,659.00	7,700.00000	23,100.00	8,000.00000	24,000.00
0155 0425 2 41 MANHOLES, P-7, <10'		1.000 EA	10,537.00000	10,537.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0160 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		2.000 EA	10,987.00000	21,974.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0165 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD		818.000 LF	168.34000	137,702.12	99.00000	80,982.00	92.00000	75,256.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0170 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		1,135.000 LF	269.90000	306,336.50	182.00000	206,570.00	153.00000	173,655.00
0175 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		1,452.000 LF	186.03000	270,115.56	178.00000	258,456.00	172.00000	249,744.00
0180 0430518100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	5,479.00000	5,479.00	7,700.00000	7,700.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0185 0430613233 U-ENDWALL, WITH BAFFLES & GRATE, INDEX 261/430-011,1:3 SLOPE,30"PIPE		1.000 EA	7,500.00000	7,500.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0190 0515 2311 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1		37.000 LF	69.50000	2,571.50	188.00000	6,956.00	200.00000	7,400.00
0195 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		227.000 LF	44.97000	10,208.19	42.00000	9,534.00	40.15000	9,114.05
0200 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		257.000 LF	37.20000	9,560.40	23.00000	5,911.00	25.76000	6,620.32
0205 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		564.000 SY	97.45000	54,961.80	100.00000	56,400.00	58.58000	33,039.12
0210 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		14.000 SY	197.50000	2,765.00	371.00000	5,194.00	162.98000	2,281.72



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0215 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		542.000 SF	33.80000	18,319.60	28.00000	15,176.00	45.00000	24,390.00
0220 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		2,347.000 LF	42.39000	99,489.33	31.00000	72,757.00	27.10000	63,603.70
0225 0550 10222 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING		953.000 LF	60.72000	57,866.16	37.00000	35,261.00	32.50000	30,972.50
0230 0550 60211 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 0- 6.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,410.00000	1,410.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
0235 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		14,004.000 SY	4.10000	57,416.40	7.00000	98,028.00	4.00000	56,016.00
0240 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43986415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,796,689.39</b>		<b>\$2,867,872.70</b>		<b>\$3,029,146.13</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0245 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		21.000 AS	425.00000	8,925.00	480.00000	10,080.00	425.00000	8,925.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0250 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	1,578.00000	1,578.00	1,352.00000	1,352.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0255 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		4.000 AS	250.00000	1,000.00	338.00000	1,352.00	300.00000	1,200.00
0260 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		14.000 AS	50.00000	700.00	34.00000	476.00	30.00000	420.00
0265 0700142112 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/BEACON, 12-20 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS		4.000 EA	12,391.00000	49,564.00	9,600.00000	38,400.00	8,500.00000	34,000.00
0270 0700142141 ENHANCED HWY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF, UP TO 12 SF OF STATIC PANELS		2.000 EA	10,773.00000	21,546.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00	10,500.00000	21,000.00
0275 0700142802 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, RELOCATE - GROUND MOUNT		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0280 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		12.000 EA	12.00000	144.00	6.20000	74.40	5.50000	66.00
0285 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		42.000 SF	6.00000	252.00	4.60000	193.20	4.00000	168.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0290 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43986415201		(1.000) LS	5,239.00000	5,239.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0295 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		593.000 LF	7.50000	4,447.50	4.60000	2,727.80	4.00000	2,372.00
0300 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		190.000 LF	9.50000	1,805.00	6.80000	1,292.00	6.00000	1,140.00
0305 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		3.000 EA	295.00000	885.00	248.00000	744.00	220.00000	660.00
0310 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		3.000 EA	195.00000	585.00	96.00000	288.00	85.00000	255.00
0315 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		84.000 LF	8.50000	714.00	5.70000	478.80	5.00000	420.00
0320 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		751.000 LF	19.65000	14,757.15	18.00000	13,518.00	16.00000	12,016.00
0325 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.038 GM	15,000.00000	570.00	11,300.00000	429.40	10,000.00000	380.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		(2) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) HALIFAX PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0330 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.272 GM	15,000.00000	4,080.00	11,300.00000	3,073.60	10,000.00000	2,720.00
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$119,791.65</b>		<b>\$105,879.20</b>		<b>\$93,442.00</b>
<b>SECTION: 0003 Landscape / Peripheral</b>								
0335 0580 1 1 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS 43986415201		(1.000) LS	35,545.20000	35,545.20	38,250.00000	38,250.00	7,925.00000	7,925.00
0340 0580 1 2 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- LARGE PLANTS 43986415201		(1.000) LS	9,510.00000	9,510.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	29,621.00000	29,621.00
0345 0590 70 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 43986415201		(1.000) LS	53,687.80000	53,687.80	63,250.00000	63,250.00	44,738.90000	44,738.90
<b>0003 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$98,743.00</b>		<b>\$117,500.00</b>		<b>\$82,284.90</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,015,224.04</b>		<b>\$3,091,251.90</b>		<b>3,204,873.03</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43986415201		(1.000) LS	338,064.00000	338,064.00	455,000.00000	455,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43986415201		(200.000) DA (LS)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,400.000 ED	1.00000	2,400.00	0.26000	624.00		
0020 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		638,168.000 FD	0.15000	95,725.20	0.05000	31,908.40		
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		428.000 ED	13.00000	5,564.00	11.10000	4,750.80		
0030 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		5,102.000 LF	7.00000	35,714.00	1.20000	6,122.40		
0035 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		673.000 LF	18.00000	12,114.00	5.80000	3,903.40		
0040 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	2,000.00000	8,000.00	133.00000	532.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		36.800 AC	550.00000	20,240.00	70.00000	2,576.00		
0050 0107 2 MOWING		36.800 AC	600.00000	22,080.00	90.00000	3,312.00		
0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43986415201		(3.760) AC (LS)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	621,000.00000	621,000.00		
0060 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.840 AC	25,000.00000	21,000.00	94,000.00000	78,960.00		
0065 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		91.000 SY	25.00000	2,275.00	55.00000	5,005.00		
0070 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		2.000 EA	750.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	800.00		
0075 0110 21 TREE PROTECTION BARRIER		357.000 LF	25.00000	8,925.00	5.50000	1,963.50		
0080 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,111.500 CY	25.00000	27,787.50	49.00000	54,463.50		
0085 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		3,654.400 CY	38.00000	138,867.20	44.00000	160,793.60		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		9,500.000 SY	17.00000	161,500.00	23.00000	218,500.00		
0095 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		7,330.000 SY	52.00000	381,160.00	43.00000	315,190.00		
0100 0285703 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03		185.000 SY	40.00000	7,400.00	69.00000	12,765.00		
0105 0285706 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06		178.000 SY	45.00000	8,010.00	72.00000	12,816.00		
0110 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		1,701.000 SY	12.00000	20,412.00	7.40000	12,587.40		
0115 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		403.100 TN	285.00000	114,883.50	182.00000	73,364.20		
0120 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		14.600 TN	220.00000	3,212.00	347.00000	5,066.20		
0125 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		94.800 TN	300.00000	28,440.00	277.00000	26,259.60		
0130 0425 1361 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'		3.000 EA	15,850.00000	47,550.00	11,300.00000	33,900.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0135 0425 1369 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, MODIFY		1.000 EA	15,900.00000	15,900.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00		
0140 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		6.000 EA	12,950.00000	77,700.00	6,300.00000	37,800.00		
0145 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		10.000 EA	13,750.00000	137,500.00	8,100.00000	81,000.00		
0150 0425 1711 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'		3.000 EA	14,000.00000	42,000.00	8,100.00000	24,300.00		
0155 0425 2 41 MANHOLES, P-7, <10'		1.000 EA	14,200.00000	14,200.00	7,350.00000	7,350.00		
0160 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		2.000 EA	13,250.00000	26,500.00	7,550.00000	15,100.00		
0165 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		818.000 LF	210.00000	171,780.00	170.00000	139,060.00		
0170 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		1,135.000 LF	265.00000	300,775.00	250.00000	283,750.00		
0175 0430175218 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		1,452.000 LF	225.00000	326,700.00	210.00000	304,920.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0180 0430518100 STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALLS, 18", SINGLE, 0 DEGREES, ROUND		1.000 EA	9,500.00000	9,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
0185 0430613233 U-ENDWALL, WITH BAFFLES & GRATE, INDEX 261/430-011,1:3 SLOPE,30"PIPE		1.000 EA	12,500.00000	12,500.00	9,800.00000	9,800.00		
0190 0515 2311 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1		37.000 LF	325.00000	12,025.00	237.00000	8,769.00		
0195 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		227.000 LF	55.00000	12,485.00	45.00000	10,215.00		
0200 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		257.000 LF	55.00000	14,135.00	45.00000	11,565.00		
0205 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		564.000 SY	90.00000	50,760.00	109.00000	61,476.00		
0210 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		14.000 SY	135.00000	1,890.00	126.00000	1,764.00		
0215 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		542.000 SF	35.00000	18,970.00	58.00000	31,436.00		
0220 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		2,347.000 LF	42.00000	98,574.00	28.00000	65,716.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0225 0550 10222 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING		953.000 LF	65.00000	61,945.00	34.00000	32,402.00		
0230 0550 60211 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 0- 6.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00		
0235 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		14,004.000 SY	6.00000	84,024.00	5.00000	70,020.00		
0240 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43986415201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,295,686.40</b>		<b>\$4,005,906.00</b>		

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0245 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		21.000 AS	800.00000	16,800.00	320.00000	6,720.00		
0250 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	3,200.00000	3,200.00	800.00000	800.00		
0255 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		4.000 AS	500.00000	2,000.00	205.00000	820.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0260 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		14.000 AS	150.00000	2,100.00	31.00000	434.00		
0265 0700142112 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/BEACON, 12-20 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS		4.000 EA	16,255.00000	65,020.00	11,700.00000	46,800.00		
0270 0700142141 ENHANCED HWY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF, UP TO 12 SF OF STATIC PANELS		2.000 EA	19,500.00000	39,000.00	8,900.00000	17,800.00		
0275 0700142802 ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, RELOCATE - GROUND MOUNT		2.000 EA	12,450.00000	24,900.00	1,050.00000	2,100.00		
0280 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		12.000 EA	25.00000	300.00	24.50000	294.00		
0285 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		42.000 SF	9.00000	378.00	9.70000	407.40		
0290 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43986415201		(1.000) LS	12,000.00000	12,000.00	6,200.00000	6,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0295 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		593.000 LF	7.00000	4,151.00	8.50000	5,040.50		
0300 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		190.000 LF	8.00000	1,520.00	15.00000	2,850.00		
0305 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		3.000 EA	350.00000	1,050.00	470.00000	1,410.00		
0310 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		3.000 EA	150.00000	450.00	230.00000	690.00		
0315 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		84.000 LF	10.00000	840.00	12.10000	1,016.40		
0320 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		751.000 LF	20.00000	15,020.00	35.50000	26,660.50		
0325 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.038 GM	25,000.00000	950.00	16,200.00000	615.60		
0330 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.272 GM	12,500.00000	3,400.00	20,350.00000	5,535.20		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240206 February 06, 2024 Call Order: 009 Contract: E59B2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MAER HOMES, LLC		(5) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$193,079.00</b>		<b>\$126,193.60</b>			
<b>SECTION: 0003 Landscape / Peripheral</b>								
0335 0580 1 1 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS 43986415201		(1.000) LS	36,850.00000	36,850.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00		
0340 0580 1 2 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- LARGE PLANTS 43986415201		(1.000) LS	12,500.00000	12,500.00	66,000.00000	66,000.00		
0345 0590 70 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 43986415201		(1.000) LS	55,000.00000	55,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
<b>0003 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$104,350.00</b>		<b>\$446,000.00</b>			
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$3,593,115.40</b>		<b>\$4,578,099.60</b>			



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05240206 February 06, 2024 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** E59B2

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*